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                                                  BID ITEM LIST   
 

Item 
No. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 

ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY  

1 Mobilization LS 1  

2 Erosion Control, Water Pollution Control 
and Dust Control 

LS 1  

3 Construction Area Signs and Temporary 
Traffic Control 

LS 1  

4 Install Type II Slurry Seal (135,000 SF) SY 15,000  

5 Crack Seal SY 54,000  

6 Sawcut AC Pavement LF 700  

7 Cold Plane AC Pavement Joint SF 1,400  

8 2" Cold Plane Existing Asphalt Concrete 
Pavement (350,000 SF), Including Disposal

SY 38,900 
 

9 Demolition/Removal of Existing AC and 
Undelaying Base Material at Dig Out Areas

CY 80 
 

10 Subgrade Preparation of Dig Out Areas. 
Re-Compact Subbase in 6" Lifts 

SY 170 
 

11 Install Class II Base at Dig Out Areas CY 60  

12 2" of 3/4" HMA Type A Mix TON 4,600  

13 Double Adjust Sewer/Storm Drain 
Manhole Rim with New Concrete Collar 

EA 24 
 

14 Double Adjust Water Valve Can with New 
Concrete Collar 

EA 55 
 

15 Signing, Striping and Pavement Markers LS 1  

16 Monument Preservation/Perpetual LS 1  

17 Material Testing LS 1  

18 Construction Staking LS 1  

19 Time and Material Allocation LS 1  
 
 
 

Plans, specifications, and proposal forms (bid documents) for bidding this project can be obtained at the office 
of the Imperial County Department of Public Works; 155 South 11th Street, El Centro, CA  92243.  A $100.00 
fee is required (no refund will be made).  Mail service is available at an additional cost of $15.00 per set of 
documents.  Make checks payable to the County of Imperial Department of Public Works. 
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BID ITEM LIST 

Item 
No. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 

ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY  UNIT PRICE  TOTAL  

1 Mobilization LS 1  $  $  

2 Erosion Control, Water Pollution 
Control and Dust Control 

LS 1  $  $  

3 Construction Area Signs and 
Temporary Traffic Control 

LS 1  $  $  

4 Install Type II Slurry Seal (135,000 
SF) 

SY 15,000  $  $  

5 Crack Seal SY 54,000  $  $  

6 Sawcut AC Pavement LF 700  $  $  

7 Cold Plane AC Pavement Joint SF 1,400  $  $  

8 2" Cold Plane Existing Asphalt 
Concrete Pavement (350,000 SF), 
Including Disposal 

SY 38,900  $  $ 
 

9 Demolition/Removal of Existing AC 
and Undelaying Base Material at 
Dig Out Areas 

CY 80  $  $ 
 

10 Subgrade Preparation of Dig Out 
Areas. Re-Compact Subbase in 6" 
Lifts 

SY 170  $  $ 
 

11 Install Class II Base at Dig Out 
Areas 

CY 60  $  $  

12 2" of 3/4" HMA Type A Mix TON 4,600  $  $  

13 Double Adjust Sewer/Storm Drain 
Manhole Rim with New Concrete 
Collar 

EA 24  $  $ 
 

14 Double Adjust Water Valve Can 
with New Concrete Collar 

EA 55  $  $ 
 

15 Signing, Striping and Pavement 
Markers 

LS 1  $  $  

16 Monument Preservation/Perpetual LS 1  $  $  

17 Material Testing LS 1  $  $  

18 Construction Staking LS 1  $  $  

19 Time and Material Allocation LS 1  $ 100,000 $  

 
 

Total Bid      
 




